

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 12-1596 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 9/5/2012

Title: Approving the application with conditions, per the Deputy Legislative Hearing Officer, to add a Malt Off

Sale license to the existing Gas Station, Restaurant (1) - No Seats, Retail Food (C) - Grocery 1001-3000 sq. ft., and Cigarette/Tobacco licenses, for Northern Tier Retail LLC (I.D.# 20100004250), doing

business as Superamerica #4359, at 950 Lexington Pkwy N.

Sponsors: Melvin Carter III

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Minutes, 2. Conditions Affidavit, 3. Letters of Objection, 4. Floor Plan, 5. Photos, 6. STAMP Activity

Report, 7. Police Incident Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2012	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
9/5/2012	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Approving the application with conditions, per the Deputy Legislative Hearing Officer, to add a Malt Off Sale license to the existing Gas Station, Restaurant (1) - No Seats, Retail Food (C) - Grocery 1001-3000 sq. ft., and Cigarette/Tobacc licenses, for Northern Tier Retail LLC (I.D.# 20100004250), doing business as Superamerica #4359, at 950 Lexington Pkwy N.

WHEREAS, the Deputy Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the application for Northern Tier Retail LLC to ad a Malt Off Sale license to the existing Gas Station, Restaurant (1) - No Seats, Retail Food (C) - Grocery 1001-3000 sq. ft., and Cigarette/Tobacco licenses, be approved with the following conditions:

- 1. 3.2 Beer and beer products cannot be sold by the individual bottle or can.
- 2. The sale of 40 ounce bottles and/or cans of beer is not permitted. The sale of beer in containers of this or similar sizes is considered to be the sale of beer by the individual bottle or can.
- 3. The sale of wine and/or strong beer is not permitted with a Malt Off Sale license.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Saint Paul hereby approves this license application with the aforementioned agreed-upon conditions.

The Conditions Affidavit was signed and submitted on May 10, 2012.